## TOWN OF CHAPLIN, CONNECTICUT Board of Selectmen Chaplin Town Hall 495 Phoenixville Road Chaplin CT 06235

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF FINANCE TO ADOPT THE ANNUAL TOWN BUDGET WITHOUT THE ANNUAL TOWN BUDGET MEETING AND REFERENDUM

Pursuant to the authority provided to this Board of Selectmen by paragraph 13 of the March 21, 2020 Executive Order 7I, and paragraph 2 of the March 20, 2020 Executive Order 7H of the Governor of the State of Connecticut, it is RESOLVED that the Board of Finance of the Town of Chaplin is hereby authorized and required to promptly and timely adopt the annual Town budget of the Town of Chaplin for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020, without the usual annual town meeting on the budget and subsequent referendum authorized or required by State law and local ordinance, but rather in compliance with said paragraph 13 of Executive Order 7I, and also with paragraph 1 of the March 14, 2020 Executive Order 7B of the Governor of the State of Connecticut, subject only to the further Order of the Governor and the subsequent Resolution of this Board.

So Moved by Selectman	Second by	
	Selectman	
Dated at Chaplin, Connecticut this	day of April, 2020	